

The Jim Fausett Golf Classic is an Ideal opportunity for a day of golf and connecting with new and old friends. Join us at beautiful TPC Sugarloaf to support the Jim Fausett, FAIA, Education Fund, providing academic scholarships for students in the KSU College of Architecture and Construction Management Bachelor of Architecture Degree Program.

# Jim Fausett Golf Classic

TCP Sugarloaf, host of the PGA TOUR Champions Mitsubishi Electric Classic 2595 Sugarloaf Country Club Drive Duluth, Georgia 30097

If inclement weather prevents playing golf, Tournament will be held on Monday August 7, 2023. Shotgun starts 12:00 noon.

Thank you to our 2022 SPONSORS logos are shown below Register to be a 2023 SPONSOR and your logo will be shown on Newsletter Vol 02



# ponsorship Opportunities

Logo on event banner and newsletter Logo on a Tees, Sponsors Plaque Two (2) Foursomes plus Two Players Special Recognition at Golf Tournament

Campus recognition at Alumni Reception Recognition in KSU Magazine after Tournament

# Dean's List (unlimited)

Presenting Sponsor (one)

Logo on event banner and newsletter Logo on a Tee, Sponsors Plaque Two (2) Foursomes Campus recognition at Alumni Reception

Recognition in KSU Magazine after Tournament

#### Honor Roll (unlimited)

\$5,000.00

\$6,000.00

\$9.000.00

Logo on event banner and newsletter Logo on a Tee, Sponsors Plaque One (1) Foursome Plus Two Players Campus recognition at Alumni Reception Recognition in KSU Magazine after Tournament

# Star Status (unlimited)

\$4,000.00

Logo on event banner and newsletter Logo on a Tee, Sponsors Plaque One (1) Foursome Campus recognition at Alumni Reception Recognition in KSU Magazine after Tournament

# Players' Gift Sponsor (one)

\$3,000.00

Logo on event banner and newsletter Logo on a Tee, Sponsors Plaque Logo on gift(s) Two Players Campus recognition at Alumni Reception

#### Patron (unlimited)

\$1,500.00

Logo on event banner and newsletter Logo on a Tee, Sponsors Plaque One Player

Campus recognition at Alumni Reception Recognition in KSU Magazine after Tournament

# Box Lunch Sponsor (one)

\$1,000.00

Sold Out: Thank you to Chick-fil-A



# Become a Sponsor here:

https://bit.ly/23FausettGolfSponsor

# Hole in One (one)

\$1200.00

# Beverage Station 1

\$1000.00

# Beverage Station 2

\$1000.00

# Tee Printing Sponsor (one)

\$500.00

# Hole Sponsor (18)

\$300.00

# Logo on large sign at one of 18 holes

# Million Dollar Shot

\$500.00

# Sold Out: Thank you to Winter Design, LLC

# Putting Contest (one)

\$500.00

### Sold Out: Thank you to American Pride Bank

#### Golf Clinic (unlimited)

\$500.00

#### Logo at site of Golf Clinic

\$300.00 Golf Event Photographer (one)

Sold Out: Thank you to Lightroom, LLC

#### Exclusive Sponsorships (unldt.) \$200.00

Sponsor provides a product with Company Logo, such as a shirt, umbrella, baseball cap, golf balls, golf towel, or similar item for approximately 130 players

#### Door Prize Donations (unldt.)

\$50.00

If you are unable to play or sponsor, please consider donating items for door prizes, such as a prepaid credit card, tickets, restaurant gift card, or golf item. (Suggested min. value: \$50)

#### Donate to Fausett Education Fund \$

Please see the Sponsor link to the left.

# Player Registration: Limited to the first 120 players to register



Single Player - Lunch & Dinner Included - by March 20th \$450.00

Single Player - Lunch & Dinner Included - after March 20th \$450.00 Foursome - 4 Lunches & 4 Dinners Included - by March 20th \$1,600.00 Foursome - 4 Lunches & 4 Dinners Included - after March 20th -------\$1,700.00 Dinner Only ......\$60.00

### Register here: https://bit.ly/23FausettGolfPlayer

Please add players' names in the comments box when registering.

# The 2023 Jim Fausett Golf Classic

April 3<sup>rd</sup>

#### If paying by check, write check to KSU Foundation, designate sponsorship or players,

Mail check to: KSU Foundation, 3391 Town Park Drive MD 91010, Kennesaw GA 30144

Net proceeds from the Fausett Golf Classic will support the Jim Fausett Education Fund. The Kennesaw State University Foundation, Inc. is a public charity recognized as tax-exempt by the Internal Revenue Service under Section 501(c)(3). Donations to the KSU Foundation are tax-deductible as allowed by law, however, any benefits you receive in conjunction with a contribution. The \$212.00 Golf Green Fees Per Player, the \$97.50 Food Plus Beverage fee per attendee. and the \$25.00 Sponsor pleque fee are not tax deductible. Please contact your tax advisor with any specific questions concerning the deductibility of contributions for federal or state income tax purposes.

For information, please contact Jim Fausett, FAIA

Email: jgfausett@bellsouth.net Mobile: 770-841-2178